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SUBSYSTEMS LEADERS 

 
SC1 Commodities: PVC/Fiber/Scintillator 

a) Scintillator 
 Name:  Stuart Mufson 
 Phone:  (812) 855-6917 
 Email:  mufson@astro.indiana.edu  
 

b) Fiber 
 Name:  Carl Bromberg 
 Phone:  (517) 355-9200 x2122 
 Email:  bromberg@msu.edu  
 

c) PVC Extrusions 
 Name:  Rich Talaga 
 Phone:  (630) 252-7094 
 Email:  rlt@hep.anl.gov  
 
SC2 Extrusion Module Production/Near and Far Detector Assembly 

a) PVC Module Production 
 Name:  Ken Heller 
 Phone:  (612) 624-7314 
 Email:  heller@physics.umn.edu  
 

b) Near and Far Detector Assembly 
 Name:  Dave Ayres 
 Phone:  (630) 252-6216 
 Email:  ayres@anl.gov  
 
SC3 Electronics and DAQ 
 Name:  Leon Mualem 
 Phone:  (626) 395-3459 
 Email:  mualem@hep.caltech.edu  
 
SC4 Accelerator and Beamlines 
 Name:  Nancy Grossman 
 Phone:  (630) 840-3810 
 Email:  grossman@fnal.gov  
 
SC5 Sites and Buildings 
 Name:  Steve Dixon 
 Phone:  (630) 840-8501 
 Email:  steveo@fnal.gov  
 



SC6 ES&H 
 Name:  Keith Schuh 
 Phone:  (630) 840-4575 
 Email:  schuh@fnal.gov  
 
SC7 Cost, Schedule, and Funding 
 Name:  Bill Freeman 
 Phone:  (630) 840-3020 
 Email:  wfree@fnal.gov  
 
SC8 Management 
 Name:  John Cooper 
 Phone:  (630) 840-2235 
 Email:  jcooper@fnal.gov  


